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Holdings are subject to change. The information below represents the portfolio's holdings (excluding cash and cash equivalents) as of the date indicated, and may not be
representative of the current or future investments of the portfolio. The information below should not be relied upon by the reader as research or investment advice
regarding any security. This listing of portfolio holdings is for informational purposes only and should not be deemed a recommendation to buy the securities. The holdings
information below does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any security. The holdings information has not been audited.

By viewing this listing of portfolio holdings, you are agreeing to not redistribute the information and to not misuse this information to the detriment of portfolio shareholders.
Misuse of this information includes, but is not limited to, (i) purchasing or selling any securities listed in the portfolio holdings solely in reliance upon this information; (ii)
trading against any of the portfolios or (iii) knowingly engaging in any trading practices that are damaging to Dimensional or one of the portfolios.

Investors should consider the portfolio's investment objectives, risks, and charges and expenses, which are contained in the Prospectus. Investors should read it carefully
before investing.

Your use of this website signifies that you agree to follow and be bound by the terms and conditions of use in the Legal Notices.

Notional Market Asset Cumulative
Row Id Security Name Amount USD Value USD Weight Weight
Equity 7,011,700,275.77 99.997%
1 AMERICAN TOWER CORP REIT USD.01 560,026,022.40 7.987% 7.987%
2 PROLOGIS INC REIT USD.01 553,377,715.66 7.892% 15.879%
3 EQUINIX INC REIT USD.001 426,300,040.05 6.080% 21.958%
4 WELLTOWER INC REIT USD1.0 350,642,227.98 5.001% 26.959%
5 SIMON PROPERTY GROUP INC REIT USD.0001 291,188,562.24 4.153% 31.112%
6 REALTY INCOME CORP REIT USD1.0 283,136,948.30 4.038% 35.150%
7 DIGITAL REALTY TRUST INC REIT USD.01 260,384,581.94 3.713% 38.863%
8 PUBLIC STORAGE REIT USD.1 254,580,264.06 3.631% 42.494%
9 CROWN CASTLE INC REIT USD.01 251,608,093.10 3.588% 46.082%
10 VICI PROPERTIES INC REIT USD.01 179,739,951.30 2.563% 48.646%
11 EXTRA SPACE STORAGE INC REIT USD.01 169,989,124.65 2.424% 51.070%
12 AVALONBAY COMMUNITIES INC REIT USD.01 169,844,902.50 2.422% 53.492%
13 VENTAS INC REIT USD.25 164,433,076.56 2.345% 55.837%
14 IRON MOUNTAIN INC REIT USD.01 140,033,971.80 1.997% 57.834%
15 EQUITY RESIDENTIAL REIT USD.01 135,883,034.04 1.938% 59.772%
16 SBA COMMUNICATIONS CORP REIT USD.01 130,325,123.60 1.859% 61.631%
17 INVITATION HOMES INC REIT USD.01 118,474,212.95 1.690% 63.320%
18 MID AMERICA APARTMENT COMM REIT USD.01 106,903,471.50 1.525% 64.845%
19 ESSEX PROPERTY TRUST INC REIT USD.0001 106,278,621.90 1.516% 66.361%
20 SUN COMMUNITIES INC REIT USD.01 89,661,822.72 1.279% 67.639%
21 KIMCO REALTY CORP REIT USD.01 79,629,630.84 1.136% 68.775%
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Row Id Security Name Amount USD Value USD Weight Weight
Equity 7,011,700,275.77 99.997%
22 UDR INC REIT USD.01 79,122,346.69 1.128% 69.903%
23 ALEXANDRIA REAL ESTATE EQUIT REIT USD.01 78,918,615.82 1.125% 71.029%
24 HEALTHPEAK PROPERTIES INC REIT USD1.0 78,433,986.60 1.119% 72.147%
25 GAMING AND LEISURE PROPERTIE REIT 78,227,293.80 1.116% 73.263%
26 WP CAREY INC REIT USD.001 75,904,479.63 1.083% 74.346%
27 CAMDEN PROPERTY TRUST REIT USD.01 71,562,622.00 1.021% 75.366%
28 REGENCY CENTERS CORP REIT USD.O01 71,299,735.20 1.017% 76.383%
29 AMERICAN HOMES 4 RENT A REIT USD.01 69,980,600.69 0.998% 77.381%
30 EQUITY LIFESTYLE PROPERTIES REIT USD.01 65,146,090.10 0.929% 78.310%
31 OMEGA HEALTHCARE INVESTORS REIT USD.1 58,522,448.32 0.835% 79.145%
32 BXP INC REIT USD.01 55,352,801.75 0.789% 79.934%
33 LAMAR ADVERTISING CO A REIT USD.001 55,185,916.94 0.787% 80.721%
34 HOST HOTELS + RESORTS INC REIT USD.01 54,599,651.40 0.779% 81.500%
35 CUBESMART REIT USD.01 52,299,975.27 0.746% 82.246%
36 EASTGROUP PROPERTIES INC REIT 49,993,836.10 0.713% 82.959%
37 REXFORD INDUSTRIAL REALTY IN REIT USD.01 48,494,439.45 0.692% 83.650%
38 AGREE REALTY CORP REIT USD.0001 45,540,247.44 0.649% 84.300%
39 BRIXMOR PROPERTY GROUP INC REIT USD.01 44,604,424.80 0.636% 84.936%
40 NNN REIT INC REIT USD.01 44,029,428.95 0.628% 85.564%
41 FEDERAL REALTY INVS TRUST REIT USD.01 41,384,903.04 0.590% 86.154%
42 FIRST INDUSTRIAL REALTY TR REIT USD.01 39,047,776.28 0.557% 86.711%
43 STAG INDUSTRIAL INC REIT USD.01 36,815,057.16 0.525% 87.236%
44 TERRENO REALTY CORP REIT USD.01 34,714,228.44 0.495% 87.731%
45 ESSENTIAL PROPERTIES REALTY REIT USD.01 33,841,772.16 0.483% 88.214%
46 VORNADO REALTY TRUST REIT USD.04 32,969,445.93 0.470% 88.684%
47 HEALTHCARE REALTY TRUST INC REIT USD.01 32,204,116.10 0.459% 89.143%
48 AMERICOLD REALTY TRUST INC REIT USD.01 31,671,140.12 0.452% 89.595%
49 RYMAN HOSPITALITY PROPERTIES REIT USD.01 28,803,600.00 0.411% 90.006%
50 CARETRUST REIT INC REIT USD.01 28,794,778.70 0.411% 90.416%
51 KITE REALTY GROUP TRUST REIT USD.01 26,915,293.19 0.384% 90.800%
52 INDEPENDENCE REALTY TRUST IN REIT USD.01 26,756,508.68 0.382% 91.182%
53 COUSINS PROPERTIES INC REIT USD1.0 25,812,647.50 0.368% 91.550%
54 SL GREEN REALTY CORP REIT USD.01 22,504,500.20 0.321% 91.871%
55 SABRA HEALTH CARE REIT INC REIT USD.01 22,486,126.16 0.321% 92.191%
56 EPR PROPERTIES REIT USD.01 21,980,826.27 0.313% 92.505%
57 MACERICH CO/THE REIT USD.01 20,954,577.06 0.299% 92.804%
58 TANGER INC REIT USD.01 20,759,393.35 0.296% 93.100%

59 PHILLIPS EDISON + COMPANY IN REIT USD.01 20,161,600.76 0.288% 93.387%
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60 KILROY REALTY CORP REIT USD.01 19,561,651.20 0.279% 93.666%
61 NATL HEALTH INVESTORS INC REIT USD.01 18,466,107.90 0.263% 93.930%
62 MEDICAL PROPERTIES TRUST INC REIT USD.001 17,681,684.58 0.252% 94.182%
63 COPT DEFENSE PROPERTIES REIT USD.01 17,072,083.53 0.243% 94.425%
64 BROADSTONE NET LEASE INC REIT USD.00025 16,965,756.72 0.242% 94.667%
65 HIGHWOODS PROPERTIES INC REIT USD.01 16,949,693.28 0.242% 94.909%
66 APPLE HOSPITALITY REIT INC REIT 15,651,451.41 0.223% 95.132%
67 FOUR CORNERS PROPERTY TRUST REIT USD.0001 15,448,234.20 0.220% 95.353%
68 NATIONAL STORAGE AFFILIATES REIT USD.01 15,246,578.60 0.217% 95.570%
69 DOUGLAS EMMETT INC REIT USD.01 14,848,144.00 0.212% 95.782%
70 LXP INDUSTRIAL TRUST REIT USD.0001 13,494,173.00 0.192% 95.974%
71 ACADIA REALTY TRUST REIT USD.001 13,409,634.10 0.191% 96.165%
72 URBAN EDGE PROPERTIES REIT USD.01 12,658,845.00 0.181% 96.346%
73 CURBLINE PROPERTIES CORP REIT USD.01 12,588,113.15 0.180% 96.525%
74 INVENTRUST PROPERTIES CORP REIT USD.001 11,851,088.70 0.169% 96.694%
75 PARK HOTELS + RESORTS INC REIT USD.01 11,304,555.72 0.161% 96.856%
76 OUTFRONT MEDIA INC REIT USD.O1 11,204,178.18 0.160% 97.015%
7 GETTY REALTY CORP REIT USD.01 8,940,334.94 0.128% 97.143%
78 LTC PROPERTIES INC REIT USD.01 8,832,651.10 0.126% 97.269%
79 DIAMONDROCK HOSPITALITY CO REIT USD.01 7,942,474.96 0.113% 97.382%
80 SUNSTONE HOTEL INVESTORS INC REIT USD.01 7,904,785.81 0.113% 97.495%
81 INNOVATIVE INDUSTRIAL PROPER REIT USD.001 7,749,528.39 0.111% 97.605%
82 ELME COMMUNITIES REIT USD.01 7,734,317.40 0.110% 97.716%
83 GLOBAL NET LEASE INC REIT USD.01 7,694,826.72 0.110% 97.826%
84 UMH PROPERTIES INC REIT USD.1 7,545,730.50 0.108% 97.933%
85 RLJ LODGING TRUST REIT 6,709,435.08 0.096% 98.029%
86 JBG SMITH PROPERTIES REIT USD.01 6,583,432.05 0.094% 98.123%
87 VERIS RESIDENTIAL INC REIT USD.01 6,489,902.88 0.093% 98.215%
88 NETSTREIT CORP REIT USD.01 6,438,697.95 0.092% 98.307%
89 PEBBLEBROOK HOTEL TRUST REIT USD.01 6,372,154.94 0.091% 98.398%
90 XENIA HOTELS + RESORTS INC REIT USD.01 6,319,094.88 0.090% 98.488%
91 UNITI GROUP INC REIT USD.0001 6,105,088.08 0.087% 98.575%
92 APARTMENT INVT + MGMT CO A REIT USD.01 5,481,088.80 0.078% 98.653%
93 EMPIRE STATE REALTY TRUST A REIT USD.01 5,457,116.62 0.078% 98.731%
94 CENTERSPACE REIT 5,215,871.50 0.074% 98.806%
95 EASTERLY GOVERNMENT PROPERTI REIT USD.01 5,021,018.60 0.072% 98.877%
96 NEXPOINT RESIDENTIAL REIT USD.01 4,996,236.23 0.071% 98.948%

97 AMERICAN ASSETS TRUST INC REIT USD.01 4,808,143.04 0.069% 99.017%
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Equity 7,011,700,275.77 99.997%
98 PIEDMONT OFFICE REALTY TRU A REIT USD.01 4,656,343.89 0.066% 99.083%
99 PLYMOUTH INDUSTRIAL REIT INC REIT USD.01 3,694,232.00 0.053% 99.136%
100 PARAMOUNT GROUP INC REIT USD.01 3,651,125.70 0.052% 99.188%
101 GLADSTONE COMMERCIAL CORP REIT USD.001 3,475,195.22 0.050% 99.238%
102 WHITESTONE REIT REIT USD.001 3,433,988.73 0.049% 99.287%
103 BRANDYWINE REALTY TRUST REIT USD.01 3,372,384.40 0.048% 99.335%
104 UNIVERSAL HEALTH RLTY INCOME REIT USD.01 3,014,164.48 0.043% 99.378%
105 SUMMIT HOTEL PROPERTIES INC REIT 2,967,303.85 0.042% 99.420%
106 SAUL CENTERS INC REIT USD.01 2,699,082.03 0.038% 99.459%
107 NET LEASE OFFICE PROPERTY REIT USD.001 2,639,654.22 0.038% 99.496%
108 CTO REALTY GROWTH INC REIT USD.01 2,614,921.58 0.037% 99.533%
109 GLOBAL MEDICAL REIT INC REIT 2,590,910.00 0.037% 99.570%
110 ALEXANDER S INC REIT USD1.0 2,547,987.12 0.036% 99.607%
111 SILA REALTY TRUST INC COMMON STOCK USD.01 2,547,359.41 0.036% 99.643%
112 ONE LIBERTY PROPERTIES INC REIT USD1.0 2,517,322.75 0.036% 99.679%
113 SITE CENTERS CORP REIT USD.1 2,505,302.28 0.036% 99.715%
114 COMMUNITY HEALTHCARE TRUST | REIT USD.01 2,480,855.76 0.035% 99.750%
115 SERVICE PROPERTIES TRUST REIT USD.01 2,132,179.47 0.030% 99.781%
116 HUDSON PACIFIC PROPERTIES IN REIT USD.01 1,910,054.20 0.027% 99.808%
117 CHATHAM LODGING TRUST REIT USD.01 1,543,145.90 0.022% 99.830%
118 ALEXANDER + BALDWIN INC REIT 1,502,232.01 0.021% 99.851%
119 DIVERSIFIED HEALTHCARE TRUST REIT USD.01 1,444,310.40 0.021% 99.872%
120 CBL + ASSOCIATES PROPERTIES REIT USD.01 1,412,753.58 0.020% 99.892%
121 POSTAL REALTY TRUST INC A REIT USD.01 1,053,921.12 0.015% 99.907%
122 BRT APARTMENTS CORP REIT USD3.0 1,008,321.00 0.014% 99.921%
123 CITY OFFICE REIT INC REIT USD.01 992,608.26 0.014% 99.936%
124 INDUSTRIAL LOGISTICS PROPERT REIT USD.01 958,105.36 0.014% 99.949%
125 BRAEMAR HOTELS + RESORTS INC REIT USD.01 703,026.60 0.010% 99.959%
126 ALPINE INCOME PROPERTY TRUST REIT USD.01 571,339.12 0.008% 99.967%
127 ORION PROPERTIES INC REIT USD.01 504,370.18 0.007% 99.975%
128 FRANKLIN STREET PROPERTIES C REIT USD.0001 394,216.60 0.006% 99.980%
129 CLIPPER REALTY INC REIT USD.01 293,521.92 0.004% 99.984%
130 BLUEROCK HOMES TRUST INC REIT USD.01 249,457.80 0.004% 99.988%
131 GLOBAL SELF STORAGE INC REIT USD.01 221,634.00 0.003% 99.991%
132 MODIV INDUSTRIAL INC REIT USD.001 184,719.45 0.003% 99.994%
133 PEAKSTONE REALTY TRUST REIT 149,007.60 0.002% 99.996%

134 OFFICE PROPERTIES INCOME TRU REIT USD.01 80,681.90 0.001% 99.997%
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Index Future 211,487.38 0.003%
135 S+P500 EMINI FUT JUN25 XCME 20250620 55,684,512.50 211,487.38 0.003% 100.000%
7,011,911,763.15 100.00%

Total




